503394442 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI CCS INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., LTD.	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCS(SHANGHAI) FUNCTIONAL FILMS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 196, HEZHAN RD., EAST INDUSTRY AREA
Internal Address:	CAOJING TOWN, JINSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13643007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: **REX I. HUANG**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37421-0002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/NancyMcCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0849** 503394442

Attorney Docket: 37421-00002U%)

ASSIGNMENT

Assigned invention and patent application: OPTICAL COMPOUND SHEET FOR

BACKLIGHT MODULE, U.S. Serial Number 13/643,007, filed on January 7, 2013, which is a national stage application of PCT/CN2010/074913, filed on July 2, 2010

Assignor: Shanghai CCS Industrial Investment Holding Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at No. 188, HeZhan

Rd., East Industry Area, CaoJing Town, Jinshan, Shanghai 201100, China

Assignee: CCS(Shanghai) Functional Films Industry Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at No. 196, HeZhan

Rd., East Industry Area, CaoJing Town, Jinshan District, Shanghai, China

For valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the above-identified application for United States Patent (the "Patent Rights").

This Assignment includes the Patent Rights, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and similar rights granted for any inventions or improvements in or derived from the Patent Rights, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date or dates of the Patent Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in Assignee's own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and similar rights for such inventions and improvements.

Assignor agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON SIGNATURE PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0850

Attorney Docket: 37421-0002 US1

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.				
Assignor: Shanghai CCS Industrial Investment Holding Co., L	td.			
Signature: Jin Qingsong	Date: 275/7/13			
Name: Jim Dingsong				
Title: President				
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.				
Assignee: CCS(Shanghai) Functional Films Industry Co., Ltd.	0 1-			
Signature: Zhomg Xian Feng	Date: 2015,07,13			
Name: Zhang Xian Feng				
Title: Deputy General				
,)				

23404942.doc

PATENT REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 07/16/2015